
8EI.I. SYSTEM PRACTICE5
Plont Sericr

tEcTtoN 500-ll6-/too
lrrua I, tcbruory, 1962

AT&TCo Stondord

RINGER CONNECTIONS

TIP-PARTY IDENTIF]CATION

FOR STATIONS CONNECIED TO LONG.IINE EQUIPMENI

I.OO GENERAT

I.Ol Ringer leads must be reversed at z-pafty tip stations with ground
identification when these stzrtions are connected to a long line cir-

cui t .  This prevents bel l  tap.  To do this,  reverse al l  four r inger leads. This
is necessary to prevent losing the proper t ip-party ident i f icat ion.  A typical
example of these connections is shown in Table A.

IABIE A

RINGER CONNECTIONS OF sOOC, D IEIEPHONE SETS

I(X)OO IDFY GRD 26500 IDFY GRD

Ringcr
[cod

From To
Ringer

Leod
From fo

s-R B A S-R G B

R K B R B G
BK (r B BK B K

s B G S K B

1.02 This information will be
they are reissued:

included in the fo l lowing sect ions when

502-200-403
502-200-404
502-400-402
502-400-409
502-400-410
502-510-400
502-510-401
502-520-406
502-520-400

502-510-410
502-510-404
502-5 I 0-406
502-5 l 0-407
502-510-408
502-520-402
502-520-404
502-410-400
502-560-400

@ Americen Telephone and Tclegraph Company, 1962
Printod in U. S. A.

Pogc I
I Poge


