RINGER CONNECTIONS TIP-PARTY IDENTIFICATION

FOR STATIONS CONNECTED TO LONG-LINE EQUIPMENT

1.00 GENERAL

1.01 Ringer leads must be reversed at 2-party tip stations with ground identification when these stations are connected to a long line circuit. This prevents bell tap. To do this, reverse all four ringer leads. This is necessary to prevent losing the proper tip-party identification. A typical example of these connections is shown in Table A.

TABLE A
RINGER CONNECTIONS OF 500C, D TELEPHONE SETS

1000Ω IDFY GRD			2650Ω IDFY GRD		
Ringer Lead	From	To	Ringer Lead	From	To
S-R	В	K	S-R	G	В
R	K	В	R	В	G
BK	G	В	BK	В	K
S	В	G	S	K	В

1.02 This information will be included in the following sections when they are reissued:

502-200-403	502-510-410
502-200-404	502-510-404
502-400-402	502-510-406
502-400-409	502-510-407
502-400-410	502-510-408
502-510-400	502-520-402
502-510-401	502-520-404
502-520-406	502-410-400
502-520-400	502-560-400